

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8849-8850/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in CRLA No. 85/2000 &
CRLR No. 842/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

RAM KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 27/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit.
Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.
Respondent is directed to file Counter Affidavit, if any, before the
date of listing.

Registrar

(S.G. Shah)

*MG