

treated as arrest warrant issued against the appellants and the Superintendent of Police, District Sangrur shall ensure arrest of the appellants on the same day i.e. 26th September, 2019 and report compliance to this Court on 27th September, 2019.

In addition, issue notice to Rajinder Singh, son of Dalvir Singh to show cause why appropriate action should not be taken against him for having made incorrect statement before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sangrur that the appellants have already appeared before the Supreme Court, which fact on the face of it is misleading statement. The said notice be served through the S.H.O., Police Station Khanauri, District Sangrur, Punjab.

Registry is also directed to communicate this order through fax to the S.H.O. Police Station Khanauri, District Sangrur, Punjab during the course of the day.

List these matters on 27th September, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER