

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1044-1045/2009

RAM KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 136750/2019 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 27-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that both accused have surrendered and are presently lodged in District Jail, Sagrur, Punjab. Compliance report received in this behalf is taken on record.

As regards notice issued to Rajinder Singh, son of Dalvir Singh, learned counsel submits that appropriate response is being filed in the course of the day.

I.A. No.136750/2019-Application for modification is disposed of.

List the criminal appeals along with show cause notice on 1st October, 2019 immediately after the overnight part-heard matter, if any.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER