

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1044-1045/2009

RAM KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter is wrongly listed today in the  
miscellaneous list. The matter ought to have been  
listed in the list of regular hearing.

Accordingly, list these appeals immediately  
after the ensuing Diwali vacation in the regular  
hearing list subject to over night part heard  
matter, if any.

Until further orders, personal presence of  
Rajinder Singh is exempted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

